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STORET LDC - Detailed Data Report

510122 Station Alias:

BEAR LAKE-CENTRAL BASIN; PLEASANTON TWP, SEC 32

MAJ BASIN: LAKE MICHIGAN

MIN BASIN: MANISTEE RIVER 0603

Organization ,Code:

Station ID:

Station Name:

21MICH Organization Name: MICHIGAN DEPT ENV QUALTY

AC01744.0

State:

Latitude:

Michigan

44deg. 25min. 51sec. N

County:

Longitude:

Manistee

86deg. 9min. 39sec. W

Hydrologic Unit Code (HUe):

Station Type Indicator Description:

Legacy STORET Station Type:

Start Date:

End Date:

Sample Depth:

UMK:

Composite Method Code:

Composite/Grab Number:

Primary/Secondary Activity Category:

04060103

Surface Water

rryp A/AMBNTILAKE

09-15-1974

6 feet

Start Time:

End Time:

Effluent Monitoring Code:

Replicate Number:

Pipe ID:

1430

o

Parameter Parameter Long Name ResultRemarkComposite
Code

ValueCodeStatistic Code

00301

OXYGEN, DISSOLVED, PERCENT OF SATURATION 93.6257$ D

00530

RESIDUE, TOTAL NONFILTRABLE (MGIL) 1.00K D

00612

AMMONIA, UNIONZED(MGIL AS N)0.00127788$D

00619

AMMONIA, UNIONIZED (CALC FR TEMP-PH-NH4) (MG/L0.00155377$D

00630

NJTRITE PLUS NITRA TE,TOT AL 1 DET. (MGIL AS N) 0.02K D

00958

SILICATE, UNFILTERED REACTIVE(MG/L SI03 AS SI)0.10K D

01045

IRON, TOTAL (UG/L AS FE) 50.00K D

46570

HARDNESS, CA MG CALCULATED (MGIL AS CAC03) 102.781$ D
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STORET LDC - Detailed Data Report

510122 Station Alias:

BEAR LAKE-CENTRAL BASIN; PLEASANTON TWP, SEC 32

MAJ BASIN: LAKE MICHIGAN

MIN BASIN: MANISTEE RIVER 0603

Organization Code:

Station ID:
Station Name:

21MICH Organization Name: MICHIGAN DEPT ENV QUALTY

AC01744.0

State:

Latitude:

Michigan

44deg. 25min. 5lsec. N

County:

Longitude:

Manistee

86deg. 9min. 39sec. W

Hydrologic Unit Code (HUe):

Station Type Indicator Description:

Legacy STORET Station Type:

Start Date:

End Date:

Sample Depth:

UMK:

Composite Method Code:

Composite/Grab Number:

Primary/Secondary Activity Category:

04060103

Surface Water

ITYPAJAMBNT/LAKE

09-16-1974

o feet

Start Time:

End Time:

Effluent Monitoring Code:

Replicate Number:

Pipe 10:

1300

o

-

Parameter Parameter Long Name ResultRemarkComposite
Code

ValueCodeStatistic Code

00080

COLOR (pLATINUM-COBALT UNITS) 5.00K D

00301

OXYGEN, DISSOLVED, PERCENT OF SA TURA TION 90.5348$ D

00530

RESIDUE, TOTAL NONFILTRABLE (MG/L) 1.00K D

00612

AMMONIA, UNIONZED(MG/L AS N)0.00119779$D

00619

AMMONIA, UNIONIZED (CALC FR TEMP.PH-NH4) (MG/L0.00145638$D

00630

NITRITE PLUS NITRATE, TOTAL 1 DET. (MG/L AS N) 0.02K D

01045

IRON, TOTAL (UG/L AS FE) 50.00K D

46570

HARDNESS, CA MG CALCULATED (MG/L AS CAC03) 103.605$ D
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STOREr LDC - Detailed Data Report

510122 Station Alias:

BEAR LAKE-CENTRAL BASIN; PLEASANTON TWP, SEC 32

MAJ BASIN: LAKE MICIDGAN

MIN BASIN: MANISTEE RIVER 0603

Organization Code:

Station ID:

Station Name:

21MICH Organization Name: MICHIGAN DEPT ENV QUALTY

AC01744.0

State: Michigan

Latitude: 44deg. 25min. 51sec. N

Hydrologic Unit Code (HUC):

County:

Longitude:

04060103

Manistee

86deg. 9min. 39sec. W

Station Type Indicator Description:

Legacy STORET Station Type:

Start Date:

End Date:

Sample Depth:

UMK:

Composite Method Code:

Composite/Grab Number:

Primary/Secondary Activity Category:

Surface Water

/TYP AlAMBNT/LAKE

09-16-1974

15 feet

Start Time:

End Time:

Effluent Monitoring Code:

Replicate Number:

Pipe ID:

1300

o

Parameter Parameter Long Name ResultRemarkComposite
Code

ValueCodeStatistic Code

'!(',i/80

COLOR (PLA TINUM-COBAL T UNITS) 5.00K D

00301

OXYGEN, DISSOLVED, PERCENT OF SATURATION 91.5874$ D

00530

RESIDUE, TOTAL NONFILTRABLE (MG/L) 1.00K D

00612

AMMONIA, UNIONZED(MG/L AS N)0.00119779$D

00619

AMMONIA, UNIONIZED (CALC FR TEMP-PH-NH4) (MG/L0.00145638$D

00630

NITRITE PLUS NITRATE, TOTAL 1 DET. (MG/L AS N) 0.02K D

01045

IRON, TOTAL (UG/L AS FE) 50.00K D

46570

HARDNESS, CA MG CALCULATED (MG/L AS CAC03) 101.108$ D

70507

PHOSPHORUS,IN TOTAL ORTHOPHOSPHATE (MG/L AS P0.01K D
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STORET LDC - Detailed Data Report

510122 Station Alias:

BEAR LAKE-CENTRAL BASIN; PLEASANTON TWP, SEC 32

MAJ BASIN: LAKE MICHIGAN

MIN BASIN: MANISTEE RIVER 0603

Organization Code:

Station ID:

Station Name:

21MICH Organization Name: MICHIGAN DEPT ENV QUAL TV

AC01744.0

State: Michigan

Latitude: 44deg. 25min. 51sec. N

Hydrologic Unit Code (HUC):

County:

Longitude:

04060103

Manistee

86deg. 9min. 39sec. W

Station Type Indicator Description:

Legacy STORET Station Type:

Start.Date:

End Date:

Sample Depth:

UMK:

Composite Method Code:

CompositeiGraL Number:

Primary/Secondary Activity Category:

Surface Water

/TYP AlAMBNT/LAKE

05-03-1978

o feet

Start Time:

End Time:

Effluent Monitoring Code:

Replicate Number:

Pipe ID:

930

o

-.

Parameter Parameter Long Name ResultRemarkComposite
Code

ValueCodeStatistic Code

00301

OXYGEN, DISSOLVED, PERCENT OF SATURATION 97.4138~ D

00605

NITROGEN, ORGANIC, TOTAL (MG/L AS N) 0.52C D

00612

AMMONIA, UNION ZED(MGIL AS N)0.00003~4132$D

00619

AMMONIA, UNIONIZED (CALC FR TEMP-PH-NH4) (MGIL0.0000418426$D

Start Date:

End Date:

Sample Depth:

UMK:

Composite Method Code:

CompositeiGrab Number:

PrimaryiSecqndary Activity Category:

05-03-1978

10 feet

Start Time:

End Time:

Effluent Monitoring Code:

Replicate Number:

Pipe ID:

932

o

Parameter
Code

00301

00605

00612

00619

Parameter Long Name ResultRemarkComposite
Value

CodeStatistic Code

OXYGEN, DISSOLVED, PERCENT OF SATURATION

97.4138'$ D

NITROGEN, ORGANIC, TOTAL (MG/L AS N)

0.49C D

AMMONIA, UNIONZED

(MGIL.AS N)0.0000344132$D

AMMONIA, UNIONIZED (CALC FR TEMP-PH-NH4) (MG/L

0.0000418426$D
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STORET LDC - Detailed Data Report

510122 Station Alias:

BEAR LAKE-CENTRAL BASIN; PLEASANTON TWP, SEC 32

MAJ BASIN: LAKE MICffiGAN

MIN BASIN: MANISTEE RIVER 0603

Organization Code:

Station ID:

Station Name:

21MICH Organization Name: MICffiGAN DEPT ENV QUALTY

AC01744.0

State:

Latitude:

Michigan

44deg. 25min. 51sec. N

County:

Longitude:

Manistee

86deg. 9min. 39sec. W

Hydrologic Unit Code (HUC):

Station Type Indicator Description:

Legacy STORET Station Type:

Start Date:

End Date:

Sample Depth:

UMK:

Composite Method Code:

CompositelGrab- Number:

p"~

_________ -nmaryISecondary Activity Category:

04060103

Surface Water

ITYPA1AMBNTILAKE

05-03-1978

20 feet

Start Time:

End Time:

Effluent Monitoring Code:

Replicate Number:

Pipe ill:

934

o

Parameter Parameter Long Name ResultRemarkComposite
Code

ValueCodeStatistic Code

00301

OXYGEN, DISSOLVED, PERCENT OF SATURATION 95.6896$ D

00605

NITROGEN, ORGANIC, TOTAL (MGIL AS N) 0.55C D

00612

AMMONIA, UNIONZED(MG/L AS N)0.0000344132$D

00619

AMMONIA, UNIONIZED (CALC FR TEMP-PH-NH4) (MGfL0.0000418426$D
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STORET LDC - Detailed Data Report

510122 Station Alias:

BEAR LAKE-CENTRAL BASIN; PLEASANTON TWP, SEC 32

MAJ BASIN: LAKE MICHIGAN

MIN BASIN: MANISTEE RIVER 0603

Organization Code:

Station ill:

Station Name:

21MICH Organization Name: MICHIGAN DEPT ENV QUALTY

AC01744.0

State: Michigan

Latitude: . 44deg. 25min. 5Isec. N

Hydrologic Unit Code (HUC):

County:

Longitude:

04060103

Manistee

86deg. 9min. 39sec. W

Station Type Indicator Description:

Legacy STORET Station Type:

Start Date:

End Date:

Sample Depth:

UMK:

Composite Method Code:

Composite/Grab Number:

Primary/Secondary Activity Category:

Surface Water

rrYPAIAMBNT/LAKE

09-11-1990

o feet

Start Time:

End Time:

Effluent Monitoring Code:

Replicate Number:

Pipe ID:

820

o

Parameter Parameter Long Name ResultRemarkComposite
Code

ValueCodeStatistic Code

00301

OXYGEN, DISSOLVED, PERCENT OF SATURATION 92.2296$ D

00612

AMMONIA, UNIONZED(MG/L AS N)0.0180166$D

00619

AMMONIA, UNIONIZED (CALC FR TEMP-PH-NH4) (MG/L0.0219062$D

00630

NITRITE PLUS NITRATE, TOTAL 1 DET. (MGIL AS N) 0.002T D

46;;70

HARDNESS, CA MG CALCULATED (MGIL AS CAC03) 92.4471$ D
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STORET LDC - Detailed Data Report

510122 Station Alias:

BEAR LAKE-CENTRAL BASIN; PLEASANTON TWP, SEC 32

MAJ BASIN: LAKE MICHIGAN

MIN BASIN: MANISTEE RIVER 0603

Organization Code:

Station ID:

Station Name:

21MICH Organization Name: MICffiGAN DEPT ENV QUALTY

AC01744.0

State:

Latitude:

Michigan

44deg. 25min. 5lsec. N

County:

Longitude:

Manistee

86deg. 9min. 39sec. W

Hydrologic Unit Code (HUe):

Station Type Indicator Description:

Legacy STORET Station Type:

Start Date:

End Date:

Sample Depth:

UMK:

Composite Method Code:

Composite/Grab Number:

Primary/Secondary Activity Category:

04060103

Surface Water

/TYP AlAMBNTILAKE

09-11-1990

lo-feet

Start Time:

End Time:

Effluent Monitoring Code:

Replicate Number:

Pipe ID:

824

o

Parameter Parameter Long Name ResultRemarkComposite
Code

ValueCodeStati stic Code

00301

OXYGEN, DISSOLVED, PERCENT OF SATURATION 94.3259$ D

00610

NITROGEN, AMMONIA, TOTAL (MGIL AS N) 0.004T D

00612

AMMONIA,UNIONZED(MGIL AS N)0.000496511$D

00619

AMMONIA, UNIONIZED (CALC FR TEMP-PH-NH4) (MGIL0.000603703$D

00630

NITRITE PLUS NITRATE, TOTAL I DET. (MGIL AS N) 0.002T D

46570

HARDNESS, CA MG CALCULATED (MGIL AS CAC03) 88.0531$ D
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STORET LDC - Detailed Data Report

510122 Station Alias:

BEAR LAKE-CENTRAL BASIN; PLEASANTON TWP, SEC 32

MAJ BASIN: LAKE MICHIGAN

MIN BASIN: MANISTEE RIVER 0603

Organization Code:

Station ill:
Station Name:

21MICH Organization Name: MICHIGAN DEPT ENV QUALTY

AC01744.0

State:

Latitude:

Michigan

44deg. 25min. 51sec. N

County:

Longitude:

Manistee

86deg. 9min. 39sec. W

Hydrologic Unit Code (HUC):

Station Type Indicator Description:

Legacy STORET Station Type:

Start Date:

End Date:

Sample Depth:

UMK:

Composi~e Method Code:

Composite/Grab Number:

Primary/Secondary Activity Category:

04060103

Surface Water

/TYP AI AMBNTILAKE

09-11-1990

20 feet

Start Time:

End Time:

Effluent Monitoring Code:

Replicate Number:

Pipe ID:

828

o

Parameter Parameter Long Name ResultRemarkComposite
Code

ValueCodeStatistic Code

00301

OXYGEN, DISSOLVED, PERCENT OF SATURATION 92.2305$ D

00610

NITROGEN, AMMONIA, TOTAL (MGIL AS N) 0.002T D

00612

AMMONIA, UNIONZED(MGIL AS N)0.000238959$D

00619

AMMONIA, UNIONIZED (CALC FR TEMP-PH-NH4) (MGIL0.000290548$D

00630

NITRITE PLUS NITRATE, TOTAL 1 DET. (MGIL AS N) 0.001T D

46570

HARDNESS, CA MG CALCULATED (MGIL AS CAC03) 86.6426$ D
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Measured colonies per 100 ml Water Quality With Respect to Coliform Desired Readings: Significantly Below 200/ml

Date Site # 1Site # 2Site # 3Site # 4Site # 5Site # 6Site # 7Site # 8Site # 9Site # 10Site # 11Site # 12Site # 13MeanHighLow
S.Side

S.SldeS.E. SideE.SideE. Side·N.E. SideN.SideN.W. SideW.SldeMidPt. ReadingReadingReading
from 7th

Out fromBy HopkinsOut fromat BearOut fromOut fromOut fromOut fromin BearBearBear

mm/dd!~

StreetUS31Pub Access13 M. RdCreekLi~le BayMevers RdPub Access13 M. Rd.LakeCreekCreek

10/16/1991

0.000.000.0010.008.009.001.002.001.001.00 3.20

12/9/1991

1.006.000.000.00 .0.001.002.000.001.00 1.10

5117/1992

1.0070.0052.00159.001.00 20.0070.0040.003.000.00 41.60

7/11/1992
2.0036.0054.005.000.001844.00 18.000.0016.0013.00 198.60

9111/1992

5.000.001.001.001.002.002.000.000.000.00 1.20

11/20/1992

3.004.001.006.005.0011.007.004.001.001.0043.00

6/3/1993
1.000.00.0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.009.001.00

7/5/1993
6.008.001.008.004.006.002.001.000.004.001.001.00

9/30/1993
1.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.001.000.000.000.00

11/20/1993
0.000.00109.0021.00101.0014.00103. 0051.001.0069.0089.0011.00

51711994

0.000.000.000.000.000.000.0022.000.000.000.000.00
9/10/1994

7.006.0020.0015.009.009.0010.0025.0018.0032.0022.009.000.00
11/26/1994

16.0013.0023.0081.0033.0046.0035.0029.0033.0055.000.000.00
6/18/1996

28.000.00·201.000.0013.003.003.00201.000.000.000.00
7/29/1997

1.0075.0010.0010.0075.008.006.0014.003.00201.000.00
11/8/1998

1257.00114.00200.00 171.00456.00
5/27/1999

0.000.0010.000.00242.000.000.001.001.00O.OOog.og
7/27/1999

1.00214.00 12.008.006.000.001.0064.001.001.00147.001 118.QOI
11/10/1999

9.005.0019.003.001.002.000.007.006.0016.00159.00176.001
4/14/2000

0.000.000.000.002.001.001.005.000.000.00110.00112.001
7/13/2000

47.0013.0019.003.0010.007.001.000.003.007.00200,00200.00
11/27/2000

2.009.009.003.009.000.002.001.001.0014.00124.00164.001
4/20/2001

0.001.000.001.000.000.007.007.000.000.0018.00111.001
7/9/200 1

0.002.000.002.000.0037.001.004.000.000.00240.00300. 00
11/3/200 1

2.0019.003.000.000.000.007.000.003.004.00112.00114.001
5/14/2002

0.005.001.000.000.000.000.000.003.0031.0012.00119.001
7/29/2002

23.00128.0032.00100.0020000086.0014.006.00142.0030.00299:00.285:00
11/21/2002

8.001.001.000.000.000.000.001.003.0014.0052.0096.00
5/23/2003

6.008.0012.000.000.000.002.002.0036.002.0068.0062.00
. 7/23/2003

:399;0011.0042.0036.00114.002.000.0011.0011.0044.0086.00114.00 67.00
11/14/2003

1.0020.0032.0024.0012.0020.000.000.000.0052.0040.0044,00 16.10
5/14/2004

4.0030.0051.0027.003.0033.0012.004.00224.0070.0040.0044.00
7/21/2004

9.0058.001.002.0054.000.008.0056.000.000.00128.000.00
11/11/2004

1.000.000.003.001.000.001.001.003.005.0041.0042.00
4/14/2005

0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.006.003.00
..

0.00
7/21/2005

0.000.000.004.002.002.000.000.000.000.006.00og
11/11/2005

0.000.001.000.000.000.000.000.001.000.000.0017.00
4/27/2006

0.000.001.000.000.000.000.005.004.001.0039.0031.00
7/8/2006

0.000.003.0071.001.0048.0037.0011.003.002.0058.0059.00
11/6/2006

0.001.000.003.000.000.000.000.004.002.0017.0044.00
6/12/2007

7.5024.100.902.002.001.001.0024.6049.60 135.40201Ao

14.79

19.1817.5515.2028.4456.6813.5114.7414.4266.7866.78162.611

II

Data: Great Lakes Water Quality Laboratory, Inc.
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